

PRIVACY POLICY AND DATA PROTECTION

Information for website

INN YACHTS PRIVACY AND DATA PROTECTION POLICY

This document describes the terms and conditions and the privacy policies applicable to the use of the services offered by INN YACHTS within the site www.innyachts.co and other related domains. Any person who subscribes to www.innyachts.co or wishes to use the services offered, has every right to do so, but must abide by the Terms and Conditions and the Privacy policies pre-established in the document "Terms and Conditions". These terms and conditions will be governed in accordance with the applicable laws in the Republic of Colombia. Any controversy arising from this document will be submitted to the competent jurisdiction in accordance with Colombian legislation, and both INN YACHTS and the client expressly waive any other jurisdiction that may correspond to them by reason of their present or future domicile.

It is necessary for the user to READ, UNDERSTAND and ACCEPT all the conditions established in this document prior to registering as a user or purchasing products or services through www.innyachts.co By using this site, the user is fully accepting the conditions established in the Terms and Conditions and the privacy policies of INN YACHTS and therefore, the User is obliged to comply with all the pre-established conditions without being able to claim ignorance of such Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policies.

SECTION 1 - LEGAL CAPACITY

The services offered by INN YACHTS are only available to people who have the legal capacity to contract. The acts that minors carry out on this site will be the responsibility of their parents or guardians and, therefore, will be considered carried out by them and their legal representation. Whoever decides to register a user as a company, must have full capacity to contract on behalf of the entity and consequently, bind it to the terms established in the document "Terms and Conditions".



SECTION 2 - REGISTRATION AND USE OF THE SITE

To become an authorized user of www.innyachts.com, purchase products and access the promotions offered on the site, it is necessary to complete the registration form in all the mandatory fields with valid data in an exact, precise and true way. The user assumes the commitment to update the personal data used when completing the registration form when necessary. INN YACHTS is not responsible for the accuracy of the personal data provided by its users. Each user is responsible for the accuracy and veracity of the personal data entered in the system. Each natural and / or legal person can only be the owner of one account at www.innyachts.com. If a person modifies or alters their personal data in any way possible to access more than one account and fraudulent or malicious use is suspected or verified, www.innyachts.com has the final right to terminate the credits of this user, disable their accounts in the system and prosecute offenders.

INN YACHTS has the right to request some extra data or proof to corroborate the personal data entered by users. You also have the right to temporarily or permanently suspend users whose data is not confirmed and who refuse to provide proof or extra data requested. If a user is suspended, INN YAHCTS may retract a purchase made by the user without the user having the right to compensation.

When a new member registers, they will have their email address or username and a personal password that allows them a confidential and secure access to the page www.innyachts.com. The user assumes full responsibility for keeping his password confidential since it allows him to make purchases and obtain personal information. The delivery to third parties of the personal password of each user does not involve the responsibility of INN YACHTS. The user is responsible for all operations carried out from his account and his password must be for personal and exclusive use. It is the user's responsibility to notify INN YACHTS immediately of any unauthorized use of their account or password. The sale, loan or transfer of key or account between users is totally prohibited.

INN YACHTS reserves the right to reject any application for registration or to cancel a previously accepted registration at any time without being obliged to state the reasons for its decision and without generating any right to compensation.



SECTION 3 - MODIFICATIONS TO THE AGREEMENT

INN YACHTS can modify the Terms and Conditions at any time. The modified terms will take effect 10 days after their publication. Within the first 5 days after publishing the new modifications, the user must contact www.innyachts.com by email if they do not accept the new Terms and Conditions. In the event that they are not accepted, the user will be disabled as a member. If the 5-day period expires, the user will be deemed to accept the new Terms and Conditions and the contract between both parties will not be affected.

NOTIFICATIONS

Any comment or concern regarding the Terms and Conditions or the Privacy Policy must be expressly notified in writing to INN YACHTS at the address comercial@innyachts.co

Customer service

COLOMBIA | Manga Neighborhood - Av. Rafael Calvo | Cra. 15 # 26-98 Bahía de San Lázaro Building Local 1 | Cartagena | (+57) (5) 644 8711

Week: Monday to Friday from 8:00 a.m. at 6:00 p.m. Weekends: Saturdays from 8:00 a.m. at 4:00 p.m.

Sundays and holidays: Closed